

\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 657/2015**

SANJEEV AGENCY PVT. LTD. Petitioner

Through : None.

versus

ACCURATE TRANSFORMERS LTD Respondent

**Through : Mr.D.Bhattacharya, Advocate, for
Official Liquidator
Mr.Anupam Srivastava with
Ms.Shreya Mehta, Advocates, for the
applicant (IFCI Factors Ltd.)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

%

**ORDER
02.11.2018**

CO.APPL.1301/2018

Issue notice to the Official Liquidator as well as the Ex-Directors, returnable on 12th December, 2018.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

NOVEMBER 02, 2018/sa