

\$~C17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CO.PET. 657/2015

SANJEEV AGENCY PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner

versus

ACCURATE TRANSFORMERS LTD

..... Respondent

Present: Mr.Aarohi Mikkilinene, Advocate for Ex-Directors.
Mr.Arjun Nanda & Mr.Sherick Dhingra, Advocates for Applicants.
Mr.Kunal Sharma, Advocate for OL.
Ms.Divya Joshi, Advocate for applicant in Co.Appl.Nos.1301/2018 & 201/2019.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

% **ORDER**
13.03.2020

List on 19.05.2020.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MARCH 13, 2020
'hkaur's