

\$~3 (Company matter)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.A.NO. 518/2020 in CO.PET. 657/2015

SANJEEV AGENCY PVT. LTD. Petitioner

Through:

versus

ACCURATE TRANSFORMERS LTD. Respondent

Through: Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Adv.
for Dakshin Haryana Bidyut
Vitran Nigam Ltd. alongwith
Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv. for the
applicant in C.A.518/2020
Mr. Kunal Sharma, Adv. for the
Official Liquidator

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **02.09.2020**

(Video-Conferencing)

1. Issue notice.
2. Notice is accepted by Mr. Kunal Sharma on behalf of the Official Liquidator.
3. Let a reply to this application be filed within a period of four weeks with advance copy to the applicant who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within two weeks thereof.
4. Renotify the application on 5th November, 2020.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

SEPTEMBER 2, 2020/kr