



\$~CP-22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CO.PET. 657/2015 & CO.APPL. 1301/2018, CO.APPL. 115/2019,
CO.APPL. 201/2019, CO.APPL. 1088/2019, CO.APPL. 1089/2019,
CO.APPL. 1134/2019, CO.APPL. 1347/2019, CO.APPL. 68/2020,
CO.APPL. 1/2021, CO.APPL. 2/2021

SANJEEV AGENCY PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

ACCURATE TRANSFORMERS LTD

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Kunal Sharma and Mr.
Shubhendu Bhattacharya, Advocates
for OL.

Mr. Manik Dogra, Ms. Priyadarshini
Dewan, Ms. Shankari Mishra, Ms.
Swechcha Mishra, Mr. Imon and Mr.
Dhruv Pande, Advocates for Ex-
Management.

Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Mr. Sushil
Dixit and Ms. Aakriti Garg,
Advocates for HSIIDC.

Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Advocate for
Applicant in CO. APPL. 756/2022.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

14.03.2023

**CO.APPL. 756/2022 (under Section 446 of the Companies Act, 1956 r/w
Rule 9 of Companies Court Rules, 1959 for permission to pursue the
petition)**

1. Mr. Manik Dogra, counsel for Ex-Management, states that he does
not have a copy of the application. Let the same be provided to him within a



period of three days from today.

2. Re-notify on 19th May, 2023.

MARCH 14, 2023

d.negi

SANJEEV NARULA, J