



\$~C-18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 657/2015**

SANJEEV AGENCY PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

ACCURATE TRANSFORMERS LTD

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Kunal Sharma, Advocate for OL.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **20.03.2023**

CO.APPL. 178/2023*(under Rule 9 of the Companies Court Rules, 1959 on behalf of OL)*

1. Mr. Kunal Sharma, counsel for Official Liquidator, at the outset, without advancing any submissions, states that he would like to withdraw the present application with leave to re-file the same with better particulars.
2. Dismissed as withdrawn, with liberty as aforesaid.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 20, 2023

d.negi