



\$~CP-10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CO.PET. 657/2015 & CO.APPL. 1301/2018, CO.APPL. 115/2019,
CO.APPL. 201/2019, CO.APPL. 1088/2019, CO.APPL. 1089/2019,
CO.APPL. 1134/2019, CO.APPL. 1347/2019, CO.APPL. 68/2020,
CO.APPL. 1/2021, CO.APPL. 2/2021
SANJEEV AGENCY PVT. LTD. Petitioner

Through:

versus

ACCURATE TRANSFORMERS LTD

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Arjun Nanda, Advocate for
Applicants in CO. APPL. 115/2019,
1088-1089/2019.
Ms. Priyadarshini Dewan and Ms.
Arohi Mikkilineni, Advocates for ex-
management.

ORDER
19.05.2023

%

**CO.APPL. 756/2022(under Section 446 of the Companies Act, 1956 on
behalf of Dakshinanchi Vidyut Vitran Nigam Ltd.)**

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today, as he is participating in an International Seminar.
2. Re-notify on 05th September, 2023.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 19, 2023
d.negi