



\$~C-27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CO.PET. 657/2015, CO.APPL. 1301/2018, CO.APPL. 115/2019, CO.APPL. 201/2019, CO.APPL. 1088/2019, CO.APPL. 1089/2019, CO.APPL. 1134/2019, CO.APPL. 1347/2019, CO.APPL. 68/2020, CO.APPL. 1/2021, CO.APPL. 2/2021, CO.APPL. 756/2022 & CO.APPL. 853/2023

SANJEEV AGENCY PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

ACCURATE TRANSFORMERS LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhishek Maratha , Standing Counsel with Mr. Nupur Sharma Advocates.

Mr. Arjun Nanda, Mr. Harsh Vardhan Sharma and Ms. Japnit Chawla, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

30.07.2024

%

List on 1st October, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JULY 30, 2024

Rk/aa

Click here to check corrigendum, if any