



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 657/2015 & CO.APPL. 1301/2018, CO.APPL. 115/2019
CO.APPL. 201/2019, CO.APPL. 1088/2019, CO.APPL. 1089/2019,
CO.APPL. 1134/2019, CO.APPL. 1347/2019, CO.APPL. 68/2020,
CO.APPL. 1/2021, CO.APPL. 2/2021, CO.APPL. 756/2022,
CO.APPL. 853/2023**

SANJEEV AGENCY PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: None.

versus

ACCURATE TRANSFORMERS LTDRespondent
Through: Mr. Sumeet Kaul, Adv. for the Ex-
Board of Director 1 ExManagement.
Mr. Arjun Nanda, Advocate for the
applicants in CA No.115/2019,
1088/2019& 1089/2019.
Mr. Abhishek Maratha, Standing
Counsel for O.L with Ms. Nupur
Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

% **ORDER**
01.10.2024

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file the Rejoinder. Let the same be filed within eight weeks.
2. Matter be listed for arguments on 29.01.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

OCTOBER 1, 2024/rk