



\$~CO.13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 657/2015**

SANJEEV AGENCY PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Kunal Sharma &
Mr. Abhishek Kumar
Singh, Advs.

versus

ACCURATE TRANSFORMERS LTDRespondent
Through: Mr. Abhishek Naratha, SC
for OL with Ms. Nupur
Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
10.02.2025

%

CO.APPL. 82/2025 in CO.PET. 657/2015

List on 12.02.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2025
"SS"