



\$~CO.14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 657/2015**

SANJEEV AGENCY PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Kr. Singh,
Adv.

versus

ACCURATE TRANSFORMERS LTDRespondent

Through: Mr. Abhishek Maratha &
Ms. Nupur Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
12.02.2025

CO.APPL. 82/2025 (for directions)

1. It is pointed out that certain crop stands at this stage in the property in dispute.
2. Nothing has been filed to *prima facie* suggest that the applicant was in possession of the property in question.
3. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file additional documents.
4. List on 25.03.2025, the date already fixed.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2025
"SK"