



\$~CO.19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 657/2015**

SANJEEV AGENCY PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Sharma, Mr. Abhishek
Kumar Singh, Advs. for Applicant in
CO.APPL.82/2025

versus

ACCURATE TRANSFORMERS LTDRespondent

Through: Mr. Sumeet H., Mr. Himanshu
Singhal, Ms. Niti Khanna, Advs. for
Ex-Management
Mr. Abhishek Maratha, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Nupur Sharma,
Adv. for OL
Mr. Arjun Nanda, Ms. Shreya Singh,
Advs. for CO.APPLs. 115/2019,
1088/2019, 1089/2019

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
25.03.2025

%

CO.APPL. 115/2019*[For release of property]*

CO.APPL. 1088/2019*[For release of 1/3 share of the property]*

CO.APPL. 1089/2019*[For release of 1/3 share of the property]*

CO.APPL. 82/2025*[For direction]*

1. List on 20.05.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MARCH 25, 2025/jn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any