



\$~CO.12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 657/2015, CO.APPL. 82/2025**
SANJEEV AGENCY PVT. LTD.Petitioner
Through:

versus

ACCURATE TRANSFORMERS LTDRespondent
Through: Mr. Abhishek Maratha, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Nupur Sharma,
Adv. for OL
Ms. Priyadarshini Dewan, Ms. Mehak
Khandelwal, Advs. for Ex-
Management
Mr. Arjun Nanda, Adv. for Applicant
in CO.APPLs. 115/2019, 1088/2019,
1089/2019

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% 20.05.2025

CO.APPL. 115/2019[Release of Property]

CO.APPL. 1088/2019[Release of 1/3 share of the property]

CO.APPL. 1089/2019[Release of 1/3 share of the property]

1. Learned Counsel for the Official Liquidator submits that a Notice for sale of property of the Company in liquidation has been prepared and is in the process of being filed. Learned Counsel requests for some time for the same.
2. At her request, list on 01.09.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MAY 20, 2025/jn

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)