



\$~CO.10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 657/2015**

**SANJEEV AGENCY PVT. LTD.**

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

**ACCURATE TRANSFORMERS LTD**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhishek Maratha, Standing  
Counsel with Ms. Nupur Sharma,  
Advocate for OL.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU**

**ORDER**

% **01.08.2025**

**CO.APPL. 493/2025 [Modification]**

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the present Application.
2. The Application is dismissed as withdrawn.

**TARA VITASTA GANJU, J**

**AUGUST 1, 2025/pa**