



\$~C-18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 657/2015 CO.APPL. 218/2026**
SANJEEV AGENCY PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through:
versus

ACCURATE TRANSFORMERS LTDRespondent
Through: Mr. Rishi Manchanda, Standing
Counsel for OL.
Mr. Mohammed Azhar & Mr. Sachin
Arora, Advcoates for applicant.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
30.03.2026

CO.APPL. 218/2026

1. This application has been filed by security agency seeking release of payment for pending monthly bills.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice is accepted by *Mr. Rishi Manchanda, Standing Counsel* for Official Liquidator (*'OL'*) who will file a response to the same.
4. List on 18th May 2026, the date already fixed.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MARCH 30, 2026/RK