



\$~C-10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 657/2015**
SANJEEV AGENCY PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

ACCURATE TRANSFORMERS LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Nupur Sharma, Standing Counsel
for OL with Mr. Abhishek Kumar
Singh, Advocate for applicant.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **14.05.2026**

CO.APPL. 316/2026

1. This application has been filed seeking early hearing of *CO APPL. No. 82/2024*.
2. In view of the facts and circumstances stated in the application, the application is allowed.
3. Application is disposed of, accordingly.

CO.PET. 657/2015

1. *Ms. Nupur Sharma*, counsel for Official Liquidator ('**OL**'), may file a Status Report regarding the status of the possession of the applicant, as also the price which has been offered for a possible direction, which can be passed by this Court under Section 457 (c) of the Companies Act, 1956.



2. List on 27th July 2026. The date already fixed stands cancelled.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 14, 2026/RK/zb