



\$~C-11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 657/2015 & CO.APPL. 323/2026**
SANJEEV AGENCY PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through:

versus

ACCURATE TRANSFORMERS LTDRespondent
Through: Ms. Nupur Sharma, Counsel for OL.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, Adv. for
Applicant.
Mr. Ram Kumar, Adv. for Applicant.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
18.05.2026

%

CO.APPL. 218/2026

1. This application has been filed by the Security Agency seeking liquidation of its dues.
2. *Ms. Nupur Sharma*, counsel for the Official Liquidator [**'OL'**] states that said claims are yet to be verified by the Chartered Accountant.
3. Same shall be done within the next 2 months, and accordingly, depending on the verification, payments be released to the extent verified by the Chartered Accountant.
4. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

OLR 17/2026

1. The same may be taken on record.



2. Accordingly, OLR 17/2026 stands disposed of.

CO.APPL. 324/2026 [Condonation of delay]

1. For the reasons, as stated in the said application, same is allowed.
2. The delay is condoned.
3. Application stands disposed of, accordingly.

CO.APPL. 82/2025

1. List on 13th August 2026, the date already fixed.

CO.APPL. 323/2026

1. No one has pressed this application.
2. *Ms. Nupur Sharma*, counsel for OL shall examine the same and place her submissions on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 13th August 2026, the date already fixed.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 18, 2026/MK/tk